E**L682316986US** FORM PTO-1595 SEP 2 7 2000 5

10-13-2000



9.37.00

P1205 U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

10	1486625 Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Computation Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo	
Name of conveying party(ies): Kendrew Lee Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Monster Cable Products, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Street Address: 455 Valley Drive City: Brisbane State: CA Zip: 94005 Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Yes 2 No
Execution Date: 9/27/00 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): Filed Herewi If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s): Filed Herewith	ith
Additional numbers a . Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Mark E. Andrews Internal Address: _LARIVIERE, GRUBMAN & PAYNE	One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
treet Address: P. O. Box 1240	8. Deposit Account number:
Eity: Monterey State: CA Zip: 93942	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark E. Andrews Name of Person Signing Sign	g information is true and correct and any attached September 27, 2000 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
0 #7HAI1 00000159 29130124 40.00 OP	

PATENT REEL: 011142 FRAME: 0774 EL682316986US P1205

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KENDREW LEE, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto MONSTER CABLE PRODUCTS, INC., doing business at 455 Valley Drive, Brisbane, California 94005, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled MOLDED PLAY STATION CONNECTOR, filed herewith, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, and any and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, substitute or renewal applications thereof which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any and all equivalents thereto in any and all foreign countries;

And for the above consideration ASSIGNOR covenants to assign to ASSIGNEE, under identical terms herein, any and all improvements which have been or shall be developed by ASSIGNOR regarding subject matter herein;

And for the above consideration ASSIGNOR agrees promptly upon request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application (whether original, continuation, renewal, substitute, divisional or reissue) or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the inventions and any of them described in said application and patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and/or in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided that the expenses which may be incurred by ASSIGNOR in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by ASSIGNOR, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR.

This agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties and supersedes and cancels

1

any and all prior and/or contemporaneous utterances, statements, representation, understandings and/or agreements whether oral and/or written in connection with this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR agrees to the above-mentioned terms and conditions as evidenced by his signature below:

Date

KENDREW LEE

2

COUNTY OF Lan Maleo

On Left 27 , 2000, before me, Kendrew-Lee

personally appeared KENDREW LEE

personally known to me

OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (*) he executed the same in his(her) authorized capacity, and that by his(her) signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MYRLA N. HERNANDEZ
Comrilssion # 1157232
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Sep 29, 2001

RECORDED: 09/27/2000

Votary Publi

3